

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9611/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2009 in RSA No.4108/
2007 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMRITSAR PRIM.COOP.AGRL.DEV.BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave,Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Walia,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service of notice, no one appears on
behalf of the respondents.
Leave granted.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER