

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No.10689/2011

THE AMRITSAR PRIMARY COOPERATIVE
AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT BANK LTD.
THROUGH ITS MANAGER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We do not find that this is a fit case for invoking extraordinary jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The appeal is, therefore, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(B.R. GAVAI)

.....J.
(PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA)

New Delhi;
2nd August, 2022.

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.10689/2011

THE AMRITSAR PRIMARY COOPERATIVE
AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT BANK LTD.
THROUGH ITS MANAGER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Botwe, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijeet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order placed on
the file.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of
accordingly.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR